



Kwong Kow Chinese School 中華廣教學校 2026 Summer Program 暑期班

Fee Structure 暑期課程學費 & Weekly Fee 每週收費

# of Total Weeks Enrolled 報名總週數	Regular Price per week 每週收費	 Early Bird Price 早鳥優惠 save extra 10%! promotion ends 03/31/26  學費九折 (於26年3月31日截止)
1 - 3 weeks 週	\$440 / wk 每週	\$400 / wk 每週
4 - 6 weeks 週	\$430 / wk 每週	\$390 / wk 每週
7 - 9 weeks 週	\$420 / wk 每週	\$380 / wk 每週

***Total tuition = weekly rate x number of weeks enrolled**

總學費 = 每周收費 x 報名總周數

- **EXTENDED DAY OPTION** 晚接服務: 下午 5:00PM–5:30PM 收費 \$75/wk 週
- **WK 9 [08/24/26-08/28/26]** 第九周 - Sun & Fun Extension Week 阳光趣味拓展周

Included Activities 學費包括

(We do not offer half-day option. 我們不提供半天的套餐)

- Breakfast 早餐
- Lunch 午餐
- Materials 材料費
- Morning Academics 上午課程
- Afternoon Activities 下午活動
- Wednesday Field Trips 週三校外教學

Additional Discount 其他折扣

New families registering for ≥4 wks 新家庭報名四週及以上課程可獲得	\$100 off per enrollment \$100 學費折扣
New families registering for <4 wks 新家庭報名少於4週課程可獲得	\$50 off per enrollment \$50 學費折扣
Referring a new family who enrolls ≥4 wks 每介紹一個新家庭報名4週及以上課程可获得	\$25 per enrollment (credit, exp. 1y) \$25 學費折扣券，有效期一年

Elective Class Policy 選修課政策

Before the summer program begins, students may request a one-time change to their elective selection with at least two weeks' notice. Once the program has started, elective changes will not be permitted unless there are special circumstances, such as medical reasons with a doctor's note, significant learning difficulties that require accommodation, or teacher recommendations based on a student's best interest. Requests for exceptions will be reviewed on a case-by-case basis.

在暑期課程開始前，學生可申請更換一次選修課，且須至少提前兩週通知。課程開始後，除特殊情況外，不得更換選修課程。特殊情況包括：醫療原因（需附醫生證明）、無法適應課程需調整，或教師基於學生需求與發展的建議。所有例外申請將逐案審核。

Field Trip Schedule 校外教學地點規劃

Field trip schedule is tentative and subject to change. KKCS reserves the right to make changes to the program and its structure, including cancellation. We will make efforts to notify you of significant modifications, but it is your responsibility to stay informed by checking our website, emails, and social media for the latest updates.

校外教學規劃僅供參考。廣教學校保留最後更改與取消之權利。如需重大更改或取消，廣教將以郵件或更新社交平台帳號之方式通知您。閱讀學校公布之通知以及郵件為您的責任與權利。

Payment 學費繳款

- We accept EEC vouchers for our Summer Program 本校接受早期教育部的托兒補助券。
- Early Bird Discount registration 優惠早鳥價報名：03/31/2026 11:59PM前。
- +3% fee if paying with credit card/Venmo/PayPal 使用信用卡/Venmo/PayPal 支付學費需繳納3%手續費。

Refunds 退費

- Minimum of 2 weeks notice. Summer Program refunds will be issued as credit redeemable until the end of 2027 Summer Program. 至少提前兩週通知。暑期課程若核准退費，將以學費抵用券形式退回。抵用券可以用至2027暑期課程結束前。
- **Before the program starts 課程開始前：**
If a withdrawal request is made at least four weeks before the program starts, a 50% student credit may be available.若於課程開始前至少四週申請退課，或可獲得 50% 的學費抵用券。
- **After the program starts 課程開始後：**
Tuition and material/book fee are non-refundable unless approved by the head of school. This will be a case by case decision. One approved refund case will not automatically apply to other cases. KKCS has the authority to make the final decision. If a refund is approved, a \$50 admin fee will incur. A \$35 fee will incur to reissue checks lost by the parent. We may waive this fee for checks lost in the mail at our own discretion. We will also charge a \$35 fee for bounced checks or other similar situations. **No refunds will be given for absences.**
學費及教材/書籍費恕不退還，除非獲得校長批准。此為個別案例審核，一經批准的退款案例不適用於其他案例。中華廣教學校擁有最終決定權。若批准退款，將收取 50 美元行政費。若家長遺失支票，重新開立支票將收取 35 美元費用。若支票於郵寄過程中遺失，本校可酌情免除此費用。若支票跳票或發生其他類似情況，將收取 35 美元費用。缺席恕不退款。

Agreement 協議

Registration and payment assumes agreement to all terms and conditions listed on registration forms and fee structures. 報名繳費視同同意遵守廣教所有規則。